Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on
profit before

tax

%
Change

Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on
equity

Equity investments 10% 3,793,224 3,793,224 (10%) 3,793,224 3,793,224

VENTURE CAPITAL OPPORTUNITIES FUND32

Average price increase Average price decrease

2023 %
Change

Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on
profit before

tax

%
Change

Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on
equity

Equity investments 10% 3,273,294 3,273,294 (10%) (3,273,294) (3,273,294)

INTEREST RATE RISK
The Fund is exposed to interest rate risk on its variable rate bank deposits. The Fund currently does not hedge
against this exposure.

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS
The Fund considers a 100 basis point (2023: 100 basis point) increase or decrease to be a reasonably possible
change in interest rates in an environment of tightening monetary policy. The impact of a 100 basis point
movement in interest rates on profit or loss and equity is shown in the table below.

Basis points increase Basis points decrease

2024
Basis
points

change

Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on
equity

Basis
points

change

Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on
equity

Variable rate bank
deposits 100 15,315 15,315 (100) (15,315) (15,315)

Basis points increase Basis points decrease

2023
Basis
points

change

Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on
equity

Basis
points

change

Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on
equity

Variable rate bank
deposits 100 21,311 21,311 (100) (21,311) (21,311)

ANNUAL REPORT   |  JUNE 2024 33

b) Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk that contracting parties to a financial instrument will cause a financial loss for the Fund by
failing to discharge an obligation. The Fund manages credit risk by ensuring deposits are made with reputable
financial institutions with investment grade credit ratings.

The carrying amount of financial assets that represents the maximum credit risk exposure at the end of reporting
period are detailed below:

2024
$

2023
$

Summary of exposure

Cash and cash equivalents 1,531,531 2,131,121

Interest receivable 2,834 6,095

GST receivable 5,158 3,756